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CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER 
Case No. RCV 51010 

FEE EXEMPT 
Chino Basin Municipal Water District v. The City of Chino F I L E D SUP§RIOA COUA:T 

COUNTY OF SAN SEFfNAADINO 

PROOF OF SERVICE AUG � 8 2006 

I declare that: 

I am employed in the County of San Bernardino, California. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party 
to the within action. My business address is Chino Basin Watermaster, 9641 San Bernardino Road, 
Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730; telephone (909) 484-3888. 

On August 28, 2006 I served the following: 

1) NOTICE OF SPECIAL REFEREE WORKSHOP: COMMENT CLARIFICATION 

l_xJ BY MAIL: in said cause, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed with postage thereon fully 
prepaid, for delivery by United States Postal Service mail at Rancho Cucamonga, California, 
addresses as follows: 
See attached service list: Malling List 1 

/_/ BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the addressee. 

/_. _I BY FACSIMILE: I transmitted said document by fax transmission from (909) 484-3890 to the fax 
number(s) indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the transmission report, 
which was properly issued by the transmitting fax machine. 

l_xJ BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: I transmitted notice of availability of electronic documents by electronic 
transmission to the email address indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the 
transmission report, which was properly issued by the transmitting electronic mail device. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and 
correct. 

Executed on August 28, 2006 in Rancho Cucamonga, California. 
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August 18, 2006 

Service and I
nn ovation 

rv1r. Ken Manning, Chief Executive Officer 
CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER 
9641 San Bernardino Road 
Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730 

Special Referee Workshop: Comment Clarification 

Dear Mr. Manning: 

RECEIVED 

J,,J ;� n 2 200!,';; ,1,-,., .. ,;;.J- .,., -I u 

Mark N. Kinsey 
GENERAL MAN",GER 

Monte Vista Water District is submitting the following to clarify its comments made during the 
Referee's hearing on the Peace II Non-Binding Term Sheet. The Term Sheet proposes a :fundamental 
change in operation of the Chino Basin for "hydraulic control" not contemplated at the time of the 
Judgment or Peace I. Under the Judgment, the Chino Basin has at all times been operated for "safe 
yield." 

Under "hydraulic control" groundwater levels will be lowered by permitting production in excess of 
Basin "safe yield" in order to prevent outflow to the Santa Ana River. "Hydraulic control" is required to 
support water quality objectives established by the Santa Regional Water Quality Control Board in 
2004, under the concept of maximum beneficial use. 

••Hydraulic control" will permit wastewater discharge to the Chino Basin under the less stringent water 
quality objectives. The relaxed objectives allow the use of recycled water for recharge and landscape 
irrigation that would otherwise require additional levels of treatment and salt mitigation: Stated another 
way, the primary benefit of"hydraulic control" is avoided treatment and salt mitigation costs required to 
permit recycled water use within the Chino Basin. 

"Hydraulic control" represents a paradigm shift in the benefits conferred under the Physical Solution 
because those benefits did not occur under operation for "safe yield." Accordingly, the shift in benefits 
must be examined in the context of costs incurred by the parties under the Physical Solution. Paragraph 
I of Exhibit I of the Judgment requires that economic considerations of the parties be considered on an 
equal par with water quantity and quality considerations in implementing the Physical So)ution. 
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To address this item, Section I.E. of the Term Sheet requires a cost/benefit comparison to determine if 
the allocation of assessments and other costs is proportional to the benefits conferred on individual 
parties under both Peace I and those of "hydraulic control." A similar analysis was required by Exhibit 
H, paragraph 8 of the Judgment to evaluate the costs and benefits under operation for ""safe yield." 

The Section I.E. Term Sheet cost/benefit comparison will be compromised if the economic analysis of 
benefits under ""hydraulic control'' required by Section I.A of the Tenn Sheet is incomplete. To ensure 
completeness, two separate items are necessa.ry. First, a different no project scena..--io should be 
established to calculate the net benefits and avoided costs of '"hydraulic control." The no project 
scenario used in the draft economic analysis incorrectly assumes the parties would construct the future 
desalters necessary to provide for hydraulic control but choose to not receive the resulting benefits of 
recycled water use and "new yield" through induced inflow. A more representative no project scenario 
would be to limit the construction and operation of the desalters to a capacity of 24 million gallons per 
day. 

Secondly, the draft economic analysis should be revised to include the following additional benefits of 
"hydraulic control": 

• A voided treatment and salt mitigation costs that otherwise would be necessary to comply with 
anti-degradation standards. 

• A voided storage losses. 
• Recycled water benefits of both recharge and landscape irrigation. 

As a minor note, in the calculation of "new yield," the economic analysis should adjust the assumed 
purchase price of recycled water for Watermaster replenishment purposes from $69 to the likely 
purchase price from Inland Empire Utilities Agency. 

Thank you for the opportunity to submit these remarks into the hearing record. 

Sincerely, 

Monte Vista Water District 

��Y I 
General Manager 

cc: Board of Directors, Monte Vista Water District 
Atme Schneider, Ellison, Schneider, and Harris 
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RICHARD ANDERSON 
1 365 W. FOOTHILL BLVD 
SU ITE 1 
UPLAND, CA 9 1 786 

ROBERT N EUFELD 
1 4 1 1 1  SAN GABRIEL CT 
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 9 1 739 

CARL HAUGE 
SWRCB 
PO BOX 942836 
SACRAMENTO, CA 94236-0001 

DAVID B .  COSGROVE 
RUTAN & TUCKER 
6 1 1 ANTON BLVD 
SU ITE 1 400 
COSTA MESA, CA 92626 

GLEN DURRINGTON 
551 2  FRANCIS ST 
CH INO, CA 9 1 7 1 0  

CARL FREEMAN 
L .D .  KING 
2 1 5 1  CONVENTION CENTRE WAY 
ONTARIO, CA 9 1 764 

DON GALLEANO 
4220 WINEVILLE RD 
M IRA LOMA; CA 91 752-1 4 1 2  

MAN UEL CARRILLO 
CONSULTANT TO SENATOR SOTO 
822 N EUCLID AVE, SU ITE A 
ONTARIO, CA 9 1 762 

JOEL KUPERBERG 
OCWD GENERAL COUNSEL 
RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 
61 1 ANTON BLVD . ,  1 4TH FLOOR 
COSTA MESA, CA 92626-1 93 1 

STEVE ARBELB IDE 
4 1 7 PONDEROSA TR 
CALIMESA, CA 92320 
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RODNEY BAKER 
COUNSEL FOR EGGWEST & 
JOHNSON 
PO BOX 438 
COULTERVILLE, CA 9531 1 -0438 

LEAGUE OF CA HOMEOWN ERS 
ATTN:  KEN WILLIS 
99 "C" STREET, SUITE 209 
UPLAND, CA 9 1 786 

SUSAN TRAGER 
LAW OFFICES OF SUSAN M. TRAGER 
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CHINO, CA 9 1 71 0 
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SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-44 1 7  
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GOUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO FCD 
825 E 3RD ST 
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SANDRA ROSE 
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CHINO, CA 9 1 708 

WILLIAM P. CURLEY 
PO BOX 1 059 
BREA, CA 92882-1 059 

PAUL HAMRICK 
JURUPA COMMUN ITY SVCS D IST 
1 1 20 1  HARREL ST 
MIRA LOMA, CA 9 1 752 

CARLOS LOZANO 
STATE OF CA YTS 
1 51 80 S EUCLID 
CHINO,  CA 9 1 7 1 0  

JOE D ELGADO 
BOYS REPUBLIC 
3493 GRAND AVEN UE 
CHINO HILLS, CA 91 709 

RALPH FRANK 
749 LAKEFIELD RD # B 
WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA 9 1 361  

J IM GALLAGHER 
SOUTHERN CALIFORN IA WATER CO 
2 1 43 CONVENTION CENTER WAY 
SUITE 1 1 0 
ONTARIO,  CA 9 1 764 

PETE HALL 
PO BOX 51 9 
TWIN PEAKS, CA 92391 

RONALD LA BRUCHERIE 
1 2953 S BAKER AVE 
ONTARIO,CA 91 761 -7903 

W. C. "B ILL" KRUGER 
CITY OF CHINO HILLS 
2001 GRAND AVE 
CHINO HILLS , CA 9 1 709 

JOHN ANDERSON 
CBWM BOARD MEMBER 
1 2475 CEDAR AVENUE 
CH INO, CA 91 71 0 



SYP VANDER DUSSEN 
14380 EUCLID 
CHINO, CA 9 1 7 1 0 

ALAN MARKS 
COUNSEL - COUNTY OF SAN 
BERNARD INO 
1 57 W 5 T H  STREET 
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 9241 5 

GEOFFREY VANDEN HEUVEL 
CBWM BOARD MEMBER 
7551 KIMBALL AVE 
CHINO, CA 9 1 7 1 0 

ROBERT BOWCOCK 
INTEGRATED RESOURCES MGMNT 
405 N .  INDIAN H I LL BLVD 
CLAREMONT, CA 9 1 7 1 1 -4724 

DAVID SCRIVEN 
KRIEGER & STEWART 
ENG INEERING 
3602 UN IVERSITY AVE 
RIVERSIDE,  CA 92501 

SWRCB 
PO BOX 2000 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95809-2000 
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SYBRAND VANDER DUSSEN 
1 0573 EDISON AVE 
ONTARIO, CA 91 761 

RE. THRASH I l l  
PRAXAIR 
5705 AIRPORT DR 
ONTARIO, CA 9 1 761  

BRIAN GEYE 
D IRECTOR OF TRACK ADMIN 
CALIFORN IA SPEEDWAY 
PO BOX 9300 
FONTANA, CA 92334--9300 

DAVID RINGEL 
MONTGOMERY WATSON 
PO BOX 7009 
PASADENA, CA 91 109-7009 

SENATOR NELL SOTO 
STATE CAP ITOL 
ROOM NO 4066 
SACRAMENTO, CA 958 1 4  

CRAIG STEWART 
GEOMATRIX CONSULTANTS INC 
51 0 SUPERIOR AVE, SUITE 200 
N EWPORT BEACH,  CA 92663 

JOHN THORNTON 
PSOMAS AND ASSOCIATES 
3 1 87 RED HILL AVE, SUITE 250 
COSTA MESA, CA 92626 

BOB KUHN 
669 HUNTERS TRAIL 
GLENDORA, CA 91 740 

MICHAEL THIES 
SPACE CENTER MIRA LOMA INC 
3401  S ETIWANDA AVE, BLDG 503 
MIRA LOMA, CA 91 752-1 1 26 

AL LOPEZ 
CBWM BOARD MEMBER 
PO BOX 1 773 
CORONA, CA 92878 

J USTIN BROKAW 
MARYGOLD MUTUAL WATER CO 
9725 ALDER ST 
BLOOMINGTON, CA 9231 6- 1 637 



Distribution List Name: Committee List 1 - Court Filings, Water Transactions 
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Al Lopez 
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Anne Schneider 
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dmckinney@rhlaw.com 
dcozad@sawpa.org 
argodg@bv.com 
DCrosley@cityofchino .org 
dhil l@ieua.org 
danders@water.ca.gov 
ddejesus@mwdh2o.com 
davidcicgm@aol.com 
david .ringel@mwhglobal .com 
dianes@water.ca .gov 
donald@galleanowinery.com 
Duffy954@ao! .com 
elgarner@bbklaw.com 
ulloa.cbwcd@verizon.net 
frank.brommen@verizon.net 
ffudacz@nossaman.com 
flantz@ci.burbank.ca.us 
GTKoopman@aol .com 
gthibeault@rb8.swrcb.ca .gov 
GTreweek@CBWM.ORG 
grace_cabrera@ci .pomona.ca.us 
henry _pepper@ci.pomona.ca.us 
cnomgr@airports.sbcounty.gov 
jpmorris@bbklaw.com 
Janine@CBWM.ORG 
joley@mwdh2o.com 
Jean CGC@hotmail .com 
jeeinc@aol.com 
jpierson@unitexcorp.com 
jennifer.novak@doj.ca.gov 
jking@psomas.com 
JessSenecal@l agerlof.com 
jnwillis@bbklaw.com 
jtbryson@fontanawater.com 
jhil l@cityofchino .org 

;,,,----- . 
·, 
'· 



Jim Markman 
Jim Taylor . 
J im@city.,.attorney.com 
j immy@city-attorney.com 
Joe Graziano 
Joe P Leclaire 
Joe Scalmanini 
Joel Moskowitz 
John Anderson 
John H uitsing 
John Rossi 
John Schatz 
John Vega 
Judy Schurr 
Jul ie Saba 
Kathy Kunysz 
Kathy Tiegs 
Ken Jeske 
Ken Kules 
Kenneth Willis 
Kevin Sage 
Kimberly Arce 
Kyle Snay 
Lisa Hami lton 
Mark Hensley 
Martin Zvirbulis 
Robert W Bowcock 

jmarkman@rwglaw.com 
jim_taylor@ci.pomona.ca .us 
Jim@city-attorney.com 
jimmy@city-attomey.com 
jgraz4077@aol .com 
jleclaire@wildermuthenvironmental.com 
jscal@lsce.com 
joel@MoskowitzHQ.com 
janderson@ieua.org 
jhuits@earthlink.net 
j rossi@wmwd.com 
jschatz1 3@cox.net 
johnv@cvwdwater.com 
jschurr@earthlink.net 
jsaba@ieua.org 
kkunysz:@mwdh2o.com 
ktiegs@ieua.org 
kjeske@ci.ontario .ca.us 
kkules@mwdh2o.com 
kwillis@homeowners.org 
Ksage@ IRMwater.com 
KArce@HatchParent.com 
kylesnay@gswater:com 
Lisa.Hamilton@corporate.ge.com 
mhensley@localgovlaw.com 
martinz@cvwdwater.com 
bbowcock@irmwater.com 

··- . .  �·· 



r - 
\- - � ·  

Distribution List Name: Committee List 2 - Court Filings, Water Transactions 

Members: 

Manuel Carrillo Manuel.Carril lo@SEN .CA.GOV 
Marilyn Levin marilyn . levin@doj.ca.gov 
Mark Kinsey mkinsey@mvwd.org 
Mark Ward mark_ward@ameron-intl.com 
Mark Wildermuth mwi ldermuth@wildermuthenvironmental .com 
Martha Davis mdavis@ieua.org 
Martin Rauch martin@rauchcc:com 
Martin Zvirbul is martinz@cvwdwater.com 
Maynard Lenhart directorlenhert@mvwd.org 
Michael B .  Malpezzi (MMalpezzi@reliant.com) 

Michael Fife 
Michelle Staples 
Mike Del Santo 
Mike Maestas 
Mike McGraw 
Mike Thies 
Mohamed EI-Amamy 
Nathan deBoom 

·- Pam Wilson 
Paul Deutsch 
Paul Hamrick 
Paul Hofer 
Paula Molter 
Pete Hall 
Phil Krause 
Phil Rosentrater 
Rachel R Robledo 
Richard Atwater 
Rick Hansen 
Rick Rees 
Rita Kurth 
Robert Deloach 
Robert Dougherty 
Robert Neufeld 
Robert Neufeld 
Robert Rauch 
Robert W Bowcock 
Robert W. Nicholson 
Roger Florio 
Ron Craig 
Ron Small 
Rosemary Hoern ing 
Sam Fuller 
Sandra S.  Rose 
Sandy Lopez 
Scott Burton 
Sharon Joyce 
Steve Arbelbide 
Steve Kennedy 
Steven Lee 
Tej Pahwa 
Terry Catlin 
Timothy Ryan 
Tom Bunn 
Tom Love 
Tom McPeters 
Tracy Tracy 
Virginia Grebbien 
Wayne Davison 
Wendy Leslie 
Wil l iam J. Brunick 
WM Admin Staff 

MMalpezzi@reliant.com 
Mfife@hatchparentcom 
mstaples@jdplaw.com 
mdelsant@prolog is.com 
mmaestas@chinohills .org 
mjmcgraw@FontanaWater.com 
mth ies@spacecenterinc.com 
melamamy@ci.ontario.ca.us. 
n8deboom@gmail.com 
pwilson@hatchparent.com 
pdeutch@geomatrix.com 
vhampton@jcsd.us 
farmwatchtoo@aol .com 
PMolter@CBWM.ORG 
richard .okeefe@corr.ca .gov 
pkrause@parks.sbcounty.gov 
prosentrater@wmwd.com 
RRobledo@HatchParent.com 
Atwater@ieua.org 
rhansen@tvmwd.com 
rrees@geomatrix.com 
ritak@cvwdwater.com 
robertd@cvwdwater.com 
RED@covcrowe.com 
N78098@aol.com 
robertn@cvwdwater.com 
robert.rauchcc@verizon .net 
bbowcock@irmwater.com 
rwnicholson@sgvwater.com 
roger.florio@ge.com 
RonC@rbf.com 
ron.small@dgs.ca .gov 
rhoerning@ci .upland.ca.us 
samf@sbvmwd.com 
ybarose@verizon.net 
slopez@ci .ontario.ca.us 
sburton@ci .ontario.ca.us 
SJoyce@executive.corr.ca.gov 
sarbelbide@cal iforn iasteel .com 
skennedy@bbmblaw.com 
slee@rhlaw.com 
tpahwa@dtsc.ca.gov 
tlcatlin@verizon.net 
tjryan@sgvwater.com 
TomBunn@Lagerlof.com 
TLove@ieua.org 
THMcP@aol.com 
ttracy@mvwd.org 
vgrebbien@ocwd.com 
wayne .davison2@cdcr.ca.gov 
wleslie@jcsd.us 
bbrunick@bbmblaw.com 

:�-; 
\ 

',, _ _ a ,,.. 


